
West – South Region Directory

These TriHealth providers see patients in the southwestern section of Hamilton County.  
Please visit directory.TriHealthPHO.com for more information about each physician.

Specialties

Endocrinology

Jill Nishiyama, 
MD

Taylor Remick, 
AuD

Audiology

Beth Bryant, 
LPCC-S

Behavioral 
Health

Katie Ditchen, 
LPCC

Behavioral 
Health

Shannon Driscoll, 
PMHNP-BC

Behavioral 
Health

Erika Ezenekwe, 
LPCC

Behavioral 
Health

Amanda Hager, 
LPCC-S

Behavioral 
Health

Laura Harmon, 
LISW-S

Behavioral 
Health

Lonna Larger, 
PMHNP-BC

Behavioral 
Health

Samual Romans, 
LSW

Behavioral 
Health

Tessa Thull, 
PA-C

Behavioral 
Health

Eva Weber, LPCC

Behavioral 
Health ENT/Sinus

Thomas Tami, 
MD

Amberly L. 
Davidson, MD 

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Kim White, 
CFNP, NCMP

Jessica L. 
Fischer, DO

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Stephanie 
Manolis, DO

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Casandra 
Spreen, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Sandy Lynn 
Gardner, MD 

Physical Med & 
Rehab

D. Scott Long, 
MD

Pulmonology

David W. Wiltse, 
MD

Sleep Medicine

Shayla 
Pullen, MD

Anna Stecher, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology
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Physical Med  
& Rehab

Robert Richter, 
MD

Claire Wilkes, 
WHNP

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Rheumatology

Gregory 
DeLorenzo, MD

TriHealth.com 

Podiatry

Nathan Blanton, 
DPM

Sleep Medicine

Shayla 
Pullen, MD

https://directory.trihealthpho.com


Family Medicine

Patrick Massa, 
MD

Family Medicine

Toni Cottongim, 
MD

Family Medicine

Robert Altenau, 
MD

Family Medicine

Stephen 
Winhusen, MD

Family Medicine

Nicole 
Overbeck‑Lynch, 
PA-C

Internal 
Medicine

Joseph 
Huschart, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Rhazi Khodadad, 
MD

Family Medicine

Melissa Schroer, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Raymond Reuss, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Scott Massa, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Raymond 
Metzger, MD

Primary Care

Kara Jaeger, PA

Family Medicine

Madhulika 
Mamidi, MD

Family Medicine

Lindsay Templin, 
CNP

Sleep Medicine

Lindsay Thobe, 
CNP

Sleep MedicineSleep Medicine

Rommel Padillo, 
CNP

Kelsey E. Lewis, 
MD

Urogynecology

Sleep Medicine

Eric 
Tungol, CNP

Surgery - 
General

Lawrence A. 
Bartish, MD

Surgery - 
General

Alexander K. 
Saba, MD

Surgery -  
Gen/Bariatric

Katherine 
Meister, MD

Sleep Medicine

Omdevasena 
Thirugnanam, MD

Sleep Medicine

Anthony 
Suchoski, MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

Freidoon Ghazi, 
MD

Kelly Boggs, 
CNP

THVI - 
Cardiology

THVI - 
Cardiology

Hannah Murrin, 
PA-C

THVI - 
Cardiology

Natalee Reif, 
ACNPC-AG

THVI - 
Cardiology

Suzanne Trotta, 
AG-ACNP

Family Medicine

Dylan Klee, DO

TriHealth.com 

Noel Kraus, 
ACNP

THVI - 
Cardiology

Petar Saric, MD

THVI - 
Cardiology



Internal 
Medicine

Alex Taylor, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Kyle Taylor, MD

Internal 
Medicine

Rachel Thomas, 
DO

Internal 
Medicine

Megan Pflum, 
AGPCNP

Internal 
Medicine

Stephanie 
Becker, CNP

Internal 
Medicine

Mandy Bohannon, 
FNP-BC

Internal 
Medicine

Kimberly Seltzer, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Yogesh Sharma, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Roshni Shetty 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Prudence Tante-
Takougang MD

Internal 
Medicine

Kathleen Schalk, 
CNP

Pediatrics

Joseph Bailey, 
MD

Pediatrics

Meghan 
Opperman, 
PA-C

Lisha Fieler, MD

Pediatrics

Abigail Stein, MD

Pediatrics

Pamela Cullen, 
FNP

PediatricsPediatrics

Susan Strick, MD

Pediatrics

Maureen 
Gallagher, MD

Kelsey Quinn, 
DO

Pediatrics

Katrina 
Fananapazir, CNP

Pediatrics

Pediatrics

Sharon Harp, 
MD

Pediatrics

Courtney Larke, 
MD

Pediatrics

Amy Benge, MD Diana Brinker, 
MD

Pediatrics Pediatrics

Douglas Cionni, 
MD

Pediatrics

Tirza Costello, 
MD

Pediatrics

Robert 
Engelhardt, MD

Hillary Purcell, 
MD

Pediatrics

3

Internal 
Medicine

Tracy Stave, 
FNP-BC

Internal 
Medicine

Sarah Curry, FNP



Specialties

TriHealth Cancer Institute

Good Samaritan Glenway
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 853 1300

Breast Care (screenings only)

TriHealth Heart & Vascular 
Institute

Good Samaritan Glenway
6350 Glenway Ave., Suite 300-4
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 246 2400

Cardiology

Freidoon Ghazi, MD
Petar Saric, MD
Kelly Boggs, CNP
Noel Kraus, ACNP
Hannah Murrin, PA-C
Natalee Reif, ACNPC-AG
Suzanne Trotta, AGACNP

TriHealth Orthopedic & Sports 
Institute

Rudemiller Family Medicine
6350 Glenway Avenue, Suite 205
Cincinnati, OH 45211 
513 481 0900

Sports Medicine

Robert Altenau, MD

TriHealth Orthopedic & Sports Institute 
Glenway
6350 Glenway Ave., Third Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 246 2300

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

D. Scott Long, MD
Robert Richter, MD

Podiatry

Nathan Blanton, DPM

TriHealth Surgical Institute

Good Samaritan Glenway
6350 Glenway Ave., Suite 206
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 853 9000

Surgery - General

Lawrence Bartish, MD
Alexander Saba, MD

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 853 9000

Surgery - General/Bariatric

Katherine Meister, MD 

TriHealth Women’s Services

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 246 7008

Obstetrics/Gynecology 

Anna Stecher, MD
Kim White, CFNP

Premier Obstetrics & Gynecology
6331 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 246 4550

Obstetrics/Gynecology 

Jessica L. Fischer, DO
Amberly L. Davidson, MD 
Casandra Spreen, MD
Stephanie Manolis, DO

Audiology

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 429 4327

Taylor Remick, AuD

Behavioral Health

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 346 1270

Laura Harmon, LISW-S

Queen City Physicians - Western Hills
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 346 1270

Eva Weber, LPCC

Queen City Physicians - Glenway
6350 Glenway Ave., Suite 300
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 346 1270

Erika Ezenekwe, LPCC

Rudemiller Family Medicine
6350 Glenway Ave., Fourth Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 346 1270

Eva Weber, LPCC

Adult Behavioral Health – West
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 346 1270

Shannon Driscoll, PMHNP-BC
Tessa Thull, PA-C
Beth Byrant, LPCC-S
Katie Ditchen, LPCC
Amanda Hager, LPCC-S
Lonna Larger, PMHNP-BC

Pediatric Behavioral Health 
Collaborative Care - West
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 346 1270

Samual Romans, LSW
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Ear, Nose & Throat

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 853 9000

ENT/Sinus

Thomas Tami, MD

Endocrinology 

Group Health – Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH  45238
513 246 7000

Jill Nishiyama, MD

Pulmonary Medicine

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Rd.
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 793 2654

David W. Wiltse, MD

Rheumatology

Western Hills

2001 Anderson Ferry Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 246 7000

Gregory DeLorenzo, MD 

Sleep Medicine

Good Samaritan – Glenway
6350 Glenway Avenue
Suite 204
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 862 5722 

Shayla Pullen, MD
Anthony Suchoski, MD 
Omdevasena Thirugnanam, MD
Rommel Padillo, CNP
Lindsay Templin, CNP
Lindsay Thobe, CNP
Eric Tungol, CNP

Primary Care

TriHealth Primary Care Institute

Good Samaritan Free Health Center 
3727 St. Lawrence Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45205
513 246 6888

Group Health Western Hills
2001 Anderson Ferry Road
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 246 7000

Internal Medicine

Raymond Reuss, MD
Kimberly Seltzer, MD
Yogesh Sharma, MD
Rachel Thomas, DO
Kathleen Schalk, CNP
Tracy Stave, FNP-BC

Pediatrics

Diana Brinker, MD
Lisha Fieler, MD
Kelsey Quinn, DO 
Abigail Stein, MD
Pamela Cullen, FNP

Physician Associates of  
Good Samaritan – Delhi
425 Farrell Court
Cincinnati, OH 45233
513 451 6871

Internal Medicine

Joseph Huschart, MD
Rhazi Khodadad, MD
Scott Massa, MD
Raymond Metzger, MD
Sarah Curry, RNP
Megan Pflum, AGPCNP

Queen City Physicians - Glenway
6350 Glenway Ave., Suite 300
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 481 9700

Pediatrics

Joseph Bailey, MD
Amy Benge, MD
Douglas Cionni, MD
Tirza Costello, MD
Robert Engelhardt, MD
Maureen Gallagher, MD
Sharon Harp, MD
Courtney Larke, MD
Hillary Purcell, MD
Susan Strick, MD
Katrina Fananapazir, CNP
Meghan Opperman, PA-C

Queen City Physicians - Western Hills
6331 Glenway Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 481 3400

Internal Medicine

Roshni Shetty MD
Prudence Tante-Takougang MD
Alex Taylor, MD
Kyle Taylor, MD
Stephanie Becker, CNP
Mandy Bohannon, FNP-BC
Kara Jaeger, PA-C

Rudemiller Family Medicine
6350 Glenway Ave., Fourth Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45211
513 481 0900

Family Medicine

Robert Altenau, MD
Toni Cottongim, MD
Dylan Klee, DO 
Madhulika Mamidi, MD 
Patrick Massa, MD
Stephen Winhusen, MD

TPP Delhi Pike
5314 Delhi Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45238
513 347 6922

Melissa Schroer, MD
Nicole Overbeck-Lynch, PA-C 

Additional Services

Imaging | Imaging/Pediatrics 
Lab Services | Wound Care
See TriHealth Services on  
TriHealth.com/Network

Physical Therapy
See TriHealth.com/Rehab

https://www.trihealth.com/network

